TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hilco Capital LP		I10/30/2009 I	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vaupell Industrial Plastics, Inc.	
Street Address:	1144 N.W. 53rd Street	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98107	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

Name:	Vaupell Molding & Tooling, Inc.	
Street Address:	1001 Brickell Bay Drive	
City:	Miami	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33131	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2218124	ACCUTECH	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)572-5128

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-572-2533
Email: jbalcita@kslaw.com
Correspondent Name: King & Spalding LLP
Address Line 1: Jeffrey P. Balcita

TRADEMARK REEL: 004093 FRAME: 0644 \$40,00 2218124

900147260

Address Line 2: 1180 Peachtree Street Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	02176.015104	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey P. Balcita	
Signature:	/Jeffrey P. Balcita/	
Date:	11/09/2009	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Hilco - trademark security#page1.tif source=Hilco - trademark security#page2.tif source=Hilco - trademark security#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004093 FRAME: 0645

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of October 30, 2009 ("Effective Date") by and between HILCO CAPITAL LP, a Delaware limited partnership ("Releasor"), and VAUPELL INDUSTRIAL PLASTICS, INC., a Washington corporation and VAUPELL MOLDING & TOOLING, INC. (f/k/a HIG RECOVERY FUND, INC.), a Delaware corporation (collectively, the "Releasees").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Collateral Security Agreement by and between Releasees and Releasor, dated April 30, 2004 (the "Security Agreement"), and that certain short-form Trademark Grant of Security by and between Releasees and Releasor, dated April 30, 2004 (the "Short-Form Agreement"), Releasees granted to Releasor a continuing security interest in and to all of Releasees' right, title and interest throughout the world, whether now or hereafter existing or acquired by any of the Releasees in and to the Trademark Collateral (as that term is defined in the Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the United States trademark registrations set forth on Schedule A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Short-Form Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 17, 2004 at Reel 2855, Frame 0443.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Releasor hereby terminates the Security Agreement and the Short-Form Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has against the Trademark Collateral.

Releasor represents and warrants that it has the full power and authority to execute this Release.

This Release shall be governed by and construed and interpreted in accordance with the laws of the State of New York, applicable to agreements made and wholly performed therein.

Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature page follows.

DOC ID-10996504.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004093 FRAME: 0646 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Releasor has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

HILCO CAPITAL LP
Thank
Theodore I Vdenie
Name:Theodore L. Kdenig
Title: President
STATE OF ILLINOIS
STATE OF ILLINOIS ss.:
COUNTY OF COOK
On this 29 day of October, 2009, before me personally came
Theodore L. Koenig to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, and
who, being duly sworn by me, did depose and say that s/he is the President of Hilco Capital LP , a partnership , and that s/he
executed the foregoing instrument in the firm name of
Hilco Capital LP and that s/he had authority to sign the same
and s/he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as the act and deed of said firm for the
uses and purposes therein mentioned.
Madle- 11
NOTARY STALL



SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Registration No.	Jurisdiction	Mark	Registration Date
2,218,124	United States	ACCUTECH	1/19/99

DOC ID-10996504.1

RECORDED: 11/09/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004093 FRAME: 0648